
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

901 

347 

357 

305 

366 

322 

Name 

Egon Pertoll 

Manfred Haidacher 

Marco Pallhuber 

Andrea Moia 

Klaus Schueler 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Best Tm 

57.300 

58.091 

58.917 

59.537 

59.919 

1:00.248 

In Lap 

6 

7 

3 

6 

6 

7 

Gap 

0.791 

0.826 

0.620 

0.382 

0.329 

Diff 

0.791 

1.617 

2.237 

2.619 

2.948 

Laps 

7 

8 

3 

8 

8 

8 

Class 

Super TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:10 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Fee Practice 

Practice (8:00 Time) started at 9:38:16 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 09:30 



4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

1:00.710 
1:01.277 

1:00.396 

1:01.145 

+0.462 
+1.029 

+0.148 

+0.897 

(901) Egon Pertoll 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

(347) Manfred Haidacher 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

(357) Marco Pallhuber 

1 
2 

3 

(305) Andrea Moia 
1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

(366) Klaus Schueler 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

(322) Lina Heiligensetzer 
1 

2 
3 

1:02.850 
59.098 

57.887 
57.418 

57.357 

57.563 

1:07.059 
1:01.218 

1:00.909 
1:04.304 

58.929 
1:03.532 

1:06.038 

1:15.149 
1:04.509 

1:02.951 

1:01.094 

59.869 
59.615 

1:01.874 

1:00.256 
1:02.734 

1:06.619 
1:02.020 

1:00.409 
1:00.048 

1:00.804 

1:02.095 
1:00.507 

1:05.688 

1:01.354 
1:00.599 

+5.550 
+1.798 

+0.587 
+0.118 

+0.057 

+0.263 

+8.968 
+3.127 

+2.818 
+6.213 

+0.838 
+5.441 

+7.947 

+16.232 
+5.592 

+3.414 

+1.557 

+0.332 
+0.078 

+2.337 

+0.719 
+3.197 

+6.700 
+2.101 

+0.490 
+0.129 

+0.885 

+2.176 
+0.588 

+5.440 

+1.106 
+0.351 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:22 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Fee Practice 

Practice (8:00 Time) started at 9:38:16 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 09:30 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

901 

347 

322 

357 

366 

305 

Name 

Egon Pertoll 

Manfred Haidacher 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Marco Pallhuber 

Klaus Schueler 

Andrea Moia 

Best Tm 

57.202 

57.328 

58.224 

58.245 

58.621 

In Lap 

3 

4 

4 

3 

3 

0 

Gap 

0.126 

0.896 

0.021 

0.376 

Diff 

0.126 

1.022 

1.043 

1.419 

Laps 

7 

8 

6 

6 

7 

Class 

Super TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:32 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:00:46 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 11:00 



(901) Egon Pertoll 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

(347) Manfred Haidacher 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

(322) Lina Heiligensetzer 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

(357) Marco Pallhuber 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 

(366) Klaus Schueler 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

1:00.580 
58.158 

57.343 

57.601 
57.504 

57.370 

1:03.659 
58.916 

58.118 

57.389 
1:02.394 

57.766 
57.742 

1:02.678 
58.734 

58.700 

58.736 
58.505 

1:06.419 

58.867 

58.772 
58.729 

59.104 

1:05.965 

59.383 

59.361 
58.734 

58.801 
59.157 

+3.378 
+0.956 

+0.141 

+0.399 
+0.302 

+0.168 

+6.331 
+1.588 

+0.790 

+0.061 
+5.066 

+0.438 
+0.414 

+4.454 
+0.510 

+0.476 

+0.512 
+0.281 

+8.174 

+0.622 

+0.527 
+0.484 

+0.859 

+7.344 

+0.762 

+0.740 
+0.113 

+0.180 
+0.536 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:38 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (10:00 Time) started at 11:00:46 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 11:00 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

901 

347 

322 

357 

366 

305 

Name 

Egon Pertoll 

Manfred Haidacher 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Marco Pallhuber 

Klaus Schueler 

Andrea Moia 

Class 

Super TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior Easy 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

1.171 

5.611 

6.011 

20.689 

21.867 

Gap 

1.171 

4.440 

0.400 

14.678 

1.178 

Total Tm 

13:38.279 

13:39.450 

13:43.890 

13:44.290 

13:58.968 

14:00.146 

Best Tm 

57.239 

57.812 

58.029 

57.905 

58.875 

58.960 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Comment 

+ 5 Secondi Partenza 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.171 

Avg. Speed 

73,911 

Best Lap Tm 

57.239 

Best Speed 

75,473 

Best Lap by 

901 - Egon Pertoll 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:44 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

PreFinale 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:40:59 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 13:40 



Pos 

Senior Easy 

1 

Senior TAG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Super TAG 

1 

No. 

305 

347 

322 

357 

366 

901 

Name 

Andrea Moia 

Manfred Haidacher 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Marco Pallhuber 

Klaus Schueler 

Egon Pertoll 

Class 

Senior Easy 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Super TAG 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

Diff 

4.440 

4.840 

19.518 

Gap 

4.440 

0.400 

14.678 

Total Tm 

14:00.146 

13:39.450 

13:43.890 

13:44.290 

13:58.968 

13:38.279 

Best Tm 

58.960 

57.812 

58.029 

57.905 

58.875 

57.239 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Comment 

+ 5 Secondi Partenza 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

1.171 

Avg. Speed 

73,911 

Best Lap Tm 

57.239 

Best Speed 

75,473 

Best Lap by 

901 - Egon Pertoll 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:47 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

PreFinale 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:40:59 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 13:40 



(357) Marco Pallhuber 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

(366) Klaus Schueler 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

(305) Andrea Moia 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

1:01.389 

59.029 
58.828 

58.503 
58.576 

58.398 
58.580 

57.992 
58.264 

58.757 
58.332 

59.943 
59.576 

1:03.377 
59.665 

59.426 
1:00.369 

59.783 
59.060 

59.377 
58.998 

59.008 
59.345 

58.911 
59.673 

59.522 

1:02.682 

1:00.218 
59.834 

59.497 
59.734 

59.588 
59.174 

59.394 
59.130 

59.256 

58.978 

59.078 
59.334 

+3.484 

+1.124 
+0.923 

+0.598 
+0.671 

+0.493 
+0.675 

+0.087 
+0.359 

+0.852 
+0.427 

+2.038 
+1.671 

+4.502 
+0.790 

+0.551 
+1.494 

+0.908 
+0.185 

+0.502 
+0.123 

+0.133 
+0.470 

+0.036 
+0.798 

+0.647 

+3.722 

+1.258 
+0.874 

+0.537 
+0.774 

+0.628 
+0.214 

+0.434 
+0.170 

+0.296 

+0.018 

+0.118 
+0.374 

(901) Egon Pertoll 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 

(347) Manfred Haidacher 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

(322) Lina Heiligensetzer 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

12 
13 

14 

59.282 
58.139 

57.758 
57.623 

57.522 

57.290 
57.408 

57.538 

57.903 
57.982 

58.521 
57.637 

1:06.417 

1:00.117 

58.513 
58.009 

58.101 
58.196 

58.015 

58.562 
58.295 

58.292 

58.448 
58.466 

58.873 
59.751 

1:00.395 
59.327 

58.566 
58.754 

59.117 
58.397 

58.149 
58.371 

58.267 

58.623 

58.462 
59.926 

59.377 

+2.043 
+0.900 

+0.519 
+0.384 

+0.283 

+0.051 
+0.169 

+0.299 

+0.664 
+0.743 

+1.282 
+0.398 

+9.178 

+2.305 

+0.701 
+0.197 

+0.289 
+0.384 

+0.203 

+0.750 
+0.483 

+0.480 

+0.636 
+0.654 

+1.061 
+1.939 

+2.366 
+1.298 

+0.537 
+0.725 

+1.088 
+0.368 

+0.120 
+0.342 

+0.238 

+0.594 

+0.433 
+1.897 

+1.348 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:51 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

PreFinale 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:40:59 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 13:40 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

No. 

901 

347 

357 

322 

305 

366 

Name 

Egon Pertoll 

Manfred Haidacher 

Marco Pallhuber 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Andrea Moia 

Klaus Schueler 

Class 

Super TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior Easy 

Senior TAG 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

11 

Diff 

15.636 

19.814 

19.907 

23.212 

5 Laps 

Gap 

15.636 

4.178 

0.093 

3.305 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

15:33.623 

15:49.259 

15:53.437 

15:53.530 

15:56.835 

11:07.123 

Best Tm 

57.659 

58.126 

58.790 

58.663 

59.054 

58.946 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

15.636 

Avg. Speed 

74,034 

Best Lap Tm 

57.659 

Best Speed 

74,923 

Best Lap by 

901 - Egon Pertoll 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:56 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Finale 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:32:19 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 16:30 



Pos 

Senior Easy 

1 

Senior TAG 

1 

2 

3 

4 

Super TAG 

1 

No. 

305 

347 

357 

322 

366 

901 

Name 

Andrea Moia 

Manfred Haidacher 

Marco Pallhuber 

Lina Heiligensetzer 

Klaus Schueler 

Egon Pertoll 

Class 

Senior Easy 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Senior TAG 

Super TAG 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

11 

16 

Diff 

4.178 

4.271 

5 Laps 

Gap 

4.178 

0.093 

5 Laps 

Total Tm 

15:56.835 

15:49.259 

15:53.437 

15:53.530 

11:07.123 

15:33.623 

Best Tm 

59.054 

58.126 

58.790 

58.663 

58.946 

57.659 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Comment 

Sorted on Laps

Margin of Victory 

15.636 

Avg. Speed 

74,034 

Best Lap Tm 

57.659 

Best Speed 

74,923 

Best Lap by 

901 - Egon Pertoll 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:00:59 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Finale 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:32:19 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 16:30 



12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

(322) Lina Heiligensetzer 
1 

2 
3 

4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

(305) Andrea Moia 

1 
2 

3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

(366) Klaus Schueler 
1 

2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

59.050 
59.008 

1:00.246 
58.963 

1:00.255 

1:02.509 

59.918 
59.821 

59.173 

59.395 
1:00.053 

59.012 

59.308 
59.105 

59.063 
59.271 

58.860 
1:00.368 

58.910 
59.996 

1:04.240 
1:00.340 

1:00.243 

59.604 
59.265 

59.471 

59.069 
59.091 

59.249 
59.529 

59.152 
59.368 

59.612 
59.503 

59.510 

1:07.743 

1:00.433 

59.547 
59.484 

59.347 

+0.260 
+0.218 

+1.456 
+0.173 

+1.465 

+3.846 

+1.255 
+1.158 

+0.510 

+0.732 
+1.390 

+0.349 

+0.645 
+0.442 

+0.400 
+0.608 

+0.197 
+1.705 

+0.247 
+1.333 

+5.186 
+1.286 

+1.189 

+0.550 
+0.211 

+0.417 

+0.015 
+0.037 

+0.195 
+0.475 

+0.098 
+0.314 

+0.558 
+0.449 

+0.456 

+8.797 

+1.487 

+0.601 
+0.538 

+0.401 

7 
8 

9 
10 

11 

59.219 
59.441 

1:03.355 
59.726 

59.587 

+0.273 
+0.495 

+4.409 
+0.780 

+0.641 

(901) Egon Pertoll 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 
8 

9 

10 
11 

12 
13 

14 
15 

16 

(347) Manfred Haidacher 
1 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

9 
10 

11 
12 

13 
14 

15 
16 

(357) Marco Pallhuber 

1 
2 

3 
4 

5 
6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

59.906 
58.434 

58.411 
58.083 

57.886 
57.918 

57.815 
57.979 

58.392 
57.775 

58.012 
58.289 

58.734 
58.923 

59.407 

1:02.304 

59.816 
59.238 

58.600 
58.251 

58.292 

58.270 

59.443 
59.797 

59.126 
59.345 

58.534 
59.753 

59.579 
1:00.704 

1:03.835 
59.938 

58.878 

59.539 
59.544 

58.859 

58.837 
59.333 

59.100 
59.022 

+2.247 
+0.775 

+0.752 
+0.424 

+0.227 
+0.259 

+0.156 
+0.320 

+0.733 
+0.116 

+0.353 
+0.630 

+1.075 
+1.264 

+1.748 

+4.178 

+1.690 
+1.112 

+0.474 
+0.125 

+0.166 

+0.144 

+1.317 
+1.671 

+1.000 
+1.219 

+0.408 
+1.627 

+1.453 
+2.578 

+5.045 
+1.148 

+0.088 

+0.749 
+0.754 

+0.069 

+0.047 
+0.543 

+0.310 
+0.232 

Printed: 20/05/2018 18:01:06 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Circuito di Pomposa 

DAI Tropy 

04 Senior 

Finale 

Race (16 Laps) started at 16:32:19 

Circuito di Pomposa 1,200 km 

20/05/2018 16:30 


